

T.P. Civ No. 2/26
(Huf) Raghunandan Saran Ashok Saran Vs. National Insurance
Company Limited
CNR No. DLWT01-000544-2026

29.01.2026

Present: Sh. Ashok Saran, petitioner through VC.

Heard.

Let notice of the transfer petition be issued to the respondent on filing of PF, Speed Post, Courier and through all approved electronic modes, returnable for **18.03.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/29.01.2026