

T.P. Civ. No. 2/26
(Huf) Raghunandan Saran Ashok Saran
Vs. National Insurance Company Limited
CNR No. DLWT01-000544-2026

07.05.2026

Present: Petitioner through VC.
Sh. S. K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the respondent through VC.

Petitioner seeks time to file written submissions and the case laws in his favour.

At request, put up for arguments on **09.07.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/07.05.2026